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Shihlin Development Company Limited (the “Company”) statements of its current

expectations are forward- looking statements subject to significant risks and uncertainties

and actual results may differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking
statements.

Except as required by law, we undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking
statement, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

This presentation may not be stored, copied, distributed, transmitted, without prior written
approval of the Company.
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Shihlin Development

Company Profile

Established 1n 1984 Jan.
Listed 1n 1996 Nov. (No.5324)
Capital : NTD 2,263 million
Director : Hsu, Yu-Shan
President : Lin, Hsin-Cheng
Operating 1tems :

Real estate development ~ Club ~ Hotel and
Restaurant



SHIHLIN DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LIMITEDSDC

» The Company is a
local developer of
real estate 1n
T1anmu.

» The subsidiary of the
Company, amba Hotels A Lo
and Resorts, is o ”|a\ R "
located in Songsan. | : '
There are two
Branches, located 1n
Ximen, and Zhongshan
N. Rd. in Taipesl.



amba Hotels Special offers

* Reservation

begins from now

on, to 2/27, 2024

* 10% off, if the
purchase order
put before 1/19,
2024

* More information,
please click on

https://www.amba-
hotels.com/tc/songshan/offers/content/chi
nese-new-year-buddha-jumps-over-the-
wall-soup-gourmet-gift



History of SDC
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Writing down the beauty of the
City, from Datong to Neihu
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Financial Overview

Revenue

Operating Costs

Gross profit from operations

Margin%

Operating Expenses

Operating P/L

Non-operating income & Exp.

Profit (Loss) attributable to
Owners of parent
Non-controlling interests

EPS(NTD/share)

2023 (1-9)

413,670
221,428
192,242
46%
263,439
(71,197)
(44,0006)
(115,826)
(113,364)
(2,462)
(0.5)

2022 (1-9)

333,202
234,724
98,478
30%
247,941
(149,463)
(8,851)
(160,734)
(145,421)
(15,313)
(0.64)

Unit ;: NTD K

2022
452,193
311,247
140,946

31%
324,615
(183,669)
(41,689)
(228,179)
(208,091)
(20,088)
(0.92)
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More on Finance
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Operation Overview

2023(1-9H) Real Estate Entertainment Restaurant

Revenue 2,608 59,192 351,810
% 0.6% 14.3% 85.0%

Proportions of Revenue

Total
413,670
100%
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Hotels business overview

2023(1-9) 2022(1-9) Growth rate
Hotel 238,559 138,395 72%

Restaurant 111,058 112,368 -1%

Others 2,193 2,225 -1%

Total 351,810 252,988 39%
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The industry of Hotels overview

Unit :

8077
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426,616
415,853
357,111

406,348
298,774
340,727
820,048
676,887
351,810
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430,892
469,290
325,905
339,419
158,263
354,109
729,510
378,721
252,988
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The industry of Hotels after Covid-19

® 2020~ %ri‘f“ e =
BAEIRE Jep ARIE
Eéﬁ*@éﬁﬁﬁlﬂﬁ”@
3 E XSRS

© ¥8F AL 4 & E
AR o = & A&

©@ T LEtt i’ﬁiﬁ— %
B T
T0 R 4F

16



BT E 8 T -

- It 5

K==
X/<

2022# % 4. % FFEDi 4

- Z A L2NB. FFEBT

n ?"‘Fﬁﬁ{ﬁi*ﬁizﬁ’é@é_
R

E -

B A
b+ & % % gl:'app’hi,p\
(S1gna)£§;)§g

o BH- EP 4280 FERP

FF AR BN 437
FEACTHAE S TSR
P n30hREA ST EA

EQCENES R LR
£ e 8p b kS, 9%, Wty B "":‘8
P2, 5%, 2 Wi F 8B Y

ke, ia?#ﬁiﬁ”imﬁx

lf]p\r] S LE 4T 5 FURAF
F.¢ ) ER

’
3
:@5“-

17



X 74 5 88

Readily Available House Shihlin Development
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SOId-Out House_ B AR R 3= Shihlin Development
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Constructing House ~£
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Records of Z i3
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Project House~ImZ1ir
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Shihlin Development
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Project House
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The first year of ESG
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https://brokenwingsband.wordpress.com/
https://brokenwingsband.wordpress.com/
https://brokenwingsband.wordpress.com/
https://brokenwingsband.wordpress.com/
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Conc 1 us i On : Shihlin Development

The industry of Hotels 1s getting better and
better, whether in revenue or profits.

Wars and conflictions affect the supply chains
of Energy and Foods. The green inflation, the
increase of finance cost, Government credit
control and the lack of labors make the
industry of real estate development
recessionary.

In 2024, the price of houses will keep stable,
and the volume of trade will be shrink. Small

businesses are hard to survive, Big businesses
have the advantage to finance.

The company cares the land and the city, also
cares the 1interaction between people and the
architectures - keep on walking and reading for
the City.
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Shihlin Development

36



